
 
 

 
 

 
NOTIFICATION TO ATTEND MEETING OF THE SOUTH EAST AREA JPC 

 
TO BE HELD IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER, CITY HALL, DAME STREET, DUBLIN 2. 

 
ON THURSDAY 26 OCTOBER 2017 AT 9.30 AM 

 

 
AGENDA 

 
THURSDAY 26 OCTOBER 2017

  PAGE 
 
1   Minutes from previous meeting   

 
 

2   Matters Arising   
 

 

3   Presentation on the National Drug Strategy 
 
A presentation on the new National Drug Strategy ‘Reducing Harm, Supporting 
Recovery 2017 – 2025 ‘, with a focus on the Local Government Drugs and 
Alcohol Task Force , will  be made by Dr. Sarah Waters of the Drugs Policy Unit 
of the Department of Health.  
 

3 - 20 

4   Crime Statistics Presentation 
 
Crime Statistics for the DMR South Central Division will be presented by Chief 
Superintendent Francis Clerkin. 
 
Crime Statistics for the DMR South Division will be presented by Superintendent 
Colm Murphy.  
 

21 - 32 

5   Work Plan Quarter 3 and General Updates Quarter 3 
 
The Work Plan and General Updates for Quarter 3 have been circulated will not 
be presented at the Meeting 
 

33 - 54 

6   Promotion of the JPC   
 

 

7   A.O.B.   
 

 

 





P
age 3



OVERVIEW OF PRESENTATION 

 

• Trends 

• Methodology 

• Key messages from public consultation 

• Vision  

• Values, Goals, Objectives 

• Performance Measurement System 

• Health-led actions 

• Structures supporting delivery 

 

P
age 4



DRUG AND ALCOHOL TRENDS 

0% 

10% 

20% 

30% 

40% 

50% 

60% 

70% 

80% 

90% 

100% 

18-24 yrs 25-34 yrs 35-49 yrs 50-64 yrs 65-75 yrs 

Frequency of Binge Drinking 

in the Last Year (males) 

Once 

per 

week or 

more 

1-3 times 

per 

month 

Less than 

monthly 

Never 

0 

1000 

2000 

3000 

4000 

5000 

6000 

7000 

8000 

2004/05 2007/08 2010/11 2014/15 

New Treatment Cases by Drug 

Type 2010-2015 

Benzodiazepines Cannabis Cocaine Opiates Total 

P
age 5



METHODOLOGY 

 Minister of State for the National Drugs Strategy 

Steering Committee 
 

 

 
 

Focus Groups on: 


[...]
 family for 2017.  

 

 Other events include Halloween Market in Terenure,  Sandymount  
Scarecrow and Pumpkin Festival and Souls of Donnybrook as well 
as the Bram Stoker Festival.   

 

  

P
age 52



Community Development and the 

Probation Services   

   Dublin City Council South East Area’s Community 
Development and Public Domain sections worked with the 
Department of Justice and Probation Services to engage young 
men in the probation system in community cleaning-work in the 
area. 

 

   A number of trouble and black spots  where litter, weeds 
and overgrowth have been ongoing problems were identified , 
and  number of local groups and Tidy Town Associations were 
approached. 

 

   Over the summer months, teams worked on a number of 
projects along the coast line, along Sandymount promenade  
and the car parking areas, in Ringsend  Park, Cleann  na Gael 
and Sean Moore Park  and also along Sean Moore Road and 
Strand Road.   

 

   The work carried out has been an important assistance to 
the environmental improvement of these areas while assisting in 
the rehabilitation of the men involved.  

 

    Attached are some before and after shots from work 

carried out at Sean Moore Park .  

 

   

P
age 53




	Agenda
	3 Presentation on the National Drug Strategy
	4 Crime Statistics Presentation
	DMR South Q3Crime Stats Week ending 15.10.17

	5 Work Plan Quarter 3 and General Updates Quarter 3
	SouthEastAreaGeneralUpdatesQ3




Minutes of the meeting


1 
 

 
 

 
MINUTES OF THE SOUTH EAST AREA JPC MEETING 

 
HELD ON THURSDAY 26 OCTOBER 2017 

 
 

 
 
1   Minutes from previous meeting 

 
Agreed.  
 

 

2   Presentation on the National Drug Strategy 
 
Members welcomed the presentation.  
 

 

3   Crime Statistics Presentation 
 
Presentation on DMR South Central Crime Statistics made by Chief 
Superintendent Francis Clerkin.  
Update circulated in relation to issues of concern in Portobello, Ringsend and 
Donnybrook areas. 
 
Actions –  
An Garda Siochana to follow up on relation to issues raised concerning Montague 
Lane . 
An Garda Siochana to provide details of relevant Garda contact person dealing 
with victims of intimidation. 
An Garda Siochana to circulate details of relevant Garda personnel for DMR 
South and DMR South central Divisions.  
 
Presentation on DMR South Crime Statistics made by Superintendent Colm 
Murphy. 
Issue of Laneway beside Centra, Harold’s Cross , discussed. 
 
Action -   
Dublin City Council to follow up  in relation to the laneway in Harold’s Cross. 
 

 

4   A.O.B. 
 
General 
Members thanked Assistant Commissioner Orla McPartlin for her contribution to 
the Sub-Committee and wished her well in her new role.  
 

 

 
Councillor Mannix Flynn 
Chairperson 
Thursday 26 October 2017 



2 
 

 
 
 
Attendance: 
 
Members:  

  

                   
Cllr. Mannix Flynn (Chairperson)  Cllr. Dermot Lacey    Cllr. Chris Andrews 
Cllr. Claire O’Connor   Cllr. Mary Freehill  Cllr. Kieran Binchy  
Cllr. Patrick Costello   Cllr. Sonya Stapleton  Cllr. Claire Byrne  
Cllr. Anne Feeney  
 
Chief Superintendent Francis Clerkin  
Superintendent Colm Murphy  
 
Damian Coughlan 
Ciaran Flanagan 
Teresa Weafer  
 
Rose Kenny, South East Area Manager 
Brian Hanney, Assistant Area Manager  
 
Officers: 
Kevin OSullivan Eimear O’Sullivan  Leah Johnston  
 
Non-members: 
Inspector Gareth Billings AGS  
 
Guest Speakers: 
From the Drugs Policy Unit, Department of Health  
Dr Sarah Waters 
Susan Scully  
  
 
Apologies: 
Superintendent Gerard Delmar AGS 
Esther McGrath 
Fionnuala Blake  
Inspector Conor O’Neill AGS  
                                                                                                            


